## Resolution 06-99

## RESOLUTION NO. $\phi$ -99

BY: RICK WEBER

A resolution to proclaim support for passage of Issue 15, the Metro Parks Levy, which is being presented to the voters of Franklin County on May 4, 1999.

WHEREAS, the Columbus and Franklin County Metropolitan Park District (Metro Parks) provides valuable services and adds to the quality of life for all citizens of Franklin County through the establishment and operation of a system of natural area parks; and

WHEREAS, the Metro Parks offer opportunities for outdoor recreation, family activities, wildlife observation and education programs while conserving natural resources throughout central Ohio; and

WHEREAS, Metro Parks is funded primarily through a property tax which has been supported in the past by the majority of voters in Franklin County; and

WHEREAS, the Metro Parks tax levy will expire this year; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO

<u>Section 1.</u> That the City of Bexley supports the passage of ISSUE 15, which is the Metro Parks 0.65 mill ten year levy, which is being submitted to the voters of Franklin County on May 4, 1999.

Passed: 4/27/99, 1999

President of Council

Attest.

Clerk of Council

4/13/99 first reading 4/27/99 Suspend Ahree day reading. Passed. Approved: 4/97

O. I puiser

David H. Madison, Mayor